
CHAD CHRONISTER, SHERIFF 
September 14, 2023 

SUBJECT: Invitation to Bid 2023-028, SWAT Integration with EOD Training 

MESSAGE: Please note and acknowledge the following changes or additions to be included in 

the referenced section(s) of 2023-028. 

1. Pages 3, 4 and 26 are being replaced in their entirety to extend the deadline for bid
submissions to September 27, 2023.

Please complete the acknowledgement of this notice on the next page of this document 

and include it in your proposal response. 

WVP/ref 

Enclosure 

Sincp 

William V. Spinelli, CPA 

Chief Financial Officer 

P.O. BOX 3371 • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601 • PHONE 813-247-8000 • TEAMHCSO.COM 



LSBOROUGH COUNTY 

CHAD CHRONISTER, SHERIFF 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF AMENDMENT 

We do hereby acknowledge the infor mation and/or changes described in 

the Amendment #3 to Invitation to Bid 2023-028, SWAT Integration with EOD Training 

PLEASE PRINT: _C_o_m�pa_n�y_N_a_m_e_: __________________ _

B :

Title: 

Date: 

Signature: 

(Signed Acknowledg ment must be included with your Sub mission) 

P.O. BOX 3371 • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601 • PHONE 813-247-8000 • TEAMHCSO.COM 



TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 2 

DA TE TIME AND PLACE - MEETINGS AND DEADLINES 4 

PART A- GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 5 

SIGNATURE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT 9 

PART B - SPECIAL PROVISIONS 10 

PART C- SPECIFICATIONS 19 

PART D - BID RESPONSE 21 

PRICE MA TRIX 22 

SUPPLIER ORDER INSTRUCTIONS / BID CONT ACT 
23 

INFORMATION 

SIGNATURE OF AFFIRMATION AND DECLARATION 24 

BID CHECKLIST 25 

PACKAGE LABEL 26 

LISTING OF ATTACHMENTS 27 

APPENDIX I - SUPPLIER PACKET (Application, W9, Direct Deposit) Attached 

APPENDIX II - ST A TEMENT OF NO BID Attached 

PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF EVENTS DATE 

Bid Advertised/ Posted to HCSO and OSD Websites August 30, 2023 

DEADLINE TO SUBMIT BID 
September 27, 

2023 

Award Notification Target Date October 4, 2023 

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 3 of27 



HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

2008 East 8th Avenue 
Tam pa, Florida 33605 

SUBJECT: Invitation to Bid 2023-028 

BID TITLE: SW AT Integration with EOD Training 

BID OPENING DATE & TIME: September 27, 2023 at 3:00 PM 

PLACE: Hillsborough County Sheriffs Office 
Sheriffs Operations Center 
Financial Services Division - Purchasing Section 
2008 East 8th A venue 
Tampa, FL 33605 

Bid Overview: The purpose of this Invitation to Bid (Bid) is to describe the requirements of Chad 
Chronister, the Sheriff of Hillsborough County, a Constitutional Officer of the State of Florida (Sheriff) 
to secure a supplier for SWAT Integration with EOD Training. 

Any reference to the "Work" throughout this bid packet is defined to be inclusive of the Scope of 
Work and any related performance detailed herein. 

DATE, TIME AND PLACE - MEETINGS AND DEADLINES Page 4 of27 



Below is an example LABEL which is required on the OUTSIDE of your Sealed Submittal Package. 
Use this label which clearly marks the Bid Number and Title and return to the specified address no later 

than the proposal due date and time. 

PACKAGE LABEL 

URGENT- SEALED SUBMITTAL PACKAGE ENCLOSED I 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

SHERIFF'S OPERATIONS CENTER 

AT1N: FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION - PURCHASING SECTION 
2008 EAST gm A VE 
TAMPA FL 33605 

BID PACKAGE SUBMITTAL 

From: 
--------------

BID # 2023-028 

SWAT INTEGRATION WITH EOD TRAINING 

OPENING DATE/TIME: 
September 27, 2023 @3:00 PM EST 

Page 26 of27 


